constituted by the Board or any committee, which the Board

may hereafter constitute, to exercise one or more of its powers,

including the powers conferred by this resolution), the consent

of the members be and is hereby accorded to the Board to

create, offer, issue and allotupto 7,30,588 Equity Shares (Seven

Lakh Thirty Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Eight) of face value

of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each fully paid-up at an issue

price of Rs. 22/- (Rupees Twenty Two only) or such other price

as may be determined in accordance with the provisions of

Chapter VII of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, whichever is higher
and upto 4,15,294 (Four Lakh Fifteen Thousand Two Hundred

Ninety Four) fully convertible warrants (“Warrants”) to be

convertible at the option of proposed allottees of Warrants

(“Warrant holders”) into equivalent number of equity shares, in

one or more tranches of face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten

only) each fully paid within a period of 18 (Eighteen) months

[...]

which the Board may hereafter constitute, to exercise one or

more of its powers, including the powers conferred by this

resolution), the consent of the members be and is hereby

accorded to the Board to create, offer, issue and allot, in one or

more tranches 2,15,000 Equity Shares (Two Lakhs Fifteen

Thousand) of face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each

fully paid-up at an issue price of Rs. 22/- (Rupees Twenty Two

only) or such other price as may be determined in accordance

with the provisions of Chapter VII of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations,

whichever is higher and upto 2,34,118 (Two Lakh Thirty Four

Thousand One Hundred Eighteen) fully convertible warrants

each convertible into equity in one or more tranches of face

value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each fully paid-up within a

period of 18 (Eighteen) months from its allotment date (“Warrant

Exercise Period”) at an issue price of Rs.